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Weather/Track : 1018 hPa - Dry 21 °C - Humidity 69 % Start : 10:20, End : 11:05

T – WTCR Trophy eligible drivers
J – FIA WTCR Junior eligible drivers

1 Santiago Urrutia URY Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 18 17 - - 143.5 1:44.876
2 Attila Tassi HUN ALL-INKL.DE Muennich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 18 18 0.440 0.440 142.9 1:45.169
3 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Muennich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 17 16 0.624 0.184 142.7 1:45.376
4 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Muennich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 19 8 0.814 0.190 142.4 1:45.592
5 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai Elantra N TCR 18 6 0.905 0.091 142.3 1:45.604
6 Tiago Monteiro PRT ALL-INKL.DE Muennich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 16 15 0.929 0.024 142.2 1:45.515
7 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai Elantra N TCR 19 8 1.190 0.261 141.9 1:45.826
8 Mikel Azcona ESP ZENGÖ MOTORSPORT SERVICES KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 21 11 1.214 0.024 141.9 1:45.858
9 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 17 9 1.236 0.022 141.8 1:45.616

10 Frédéric Vervisch BEL COMTOYOU TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS 3 LMS 18 9 1.238 0.002 141.8 1:45.965
11 Luca Engstler DEU J Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai Elantra N TCR 8 4 1.536 0.298 141.4 1:46.188
12 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai Elantra N TCR 19 12 1.549 0.013 141.4 1:45.965
13 Nathanaël Berthon FRA COMTOYOU DHL TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS 3 LMS 14 14 1.565 0.016 141.4 1:46.394
14 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 16 8 1.685 0.120 141.2 1:46.127
15 Jordi Gené ESP Zengö Motorsport Driver's Academy CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 19 10 1.864 0.179 141.0 1:46.531
16 Robert Huff GBR ZENGÖ MOTORSPORT SERVICES KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 16 9 1.889 0.025 141.0 1:46.370
17 Gilles Magnus BEL T J COMTOYOU TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS 3 LMS 22 9 1.967 0.078 140.9 1:46.603
18 Bence Boldizs HUN T J Zengö Motorsport Driver's Academy CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 19 11 2.090 0.123 140.7 1:46.793
19 Tom Coronel NLD T COMTOYOU DHL TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS 3 LMS 16 12 2.131 0.041 140.6 1:46.676
20 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 6 4 2.190 0.059 140.6 1:46.616
21 Andreas Bäckman SWE T Target srl Hyundai Elantra N TCR 15 6 2.677 0.487 139.9 1:47.020
22 Jessica Bäckman SWE T J Target srl Hyundai Elantra N TCR 18 9 3.067 0.390 139.4 1:47.429
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